
1



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __1__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action regarding the Battle Mountain Levee Project presented by Tom 
Gallagher of Summit Engineering, and all other matters properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background: Discussion regarding the Battle Mouintain Levee Project

Recommended Action:

28



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __2__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action regarding The Lander County Community Health Nursing 
Program and whether to continue the program as a county funded program or a state funded 
program, and all other matters properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background: Continued discussion

Recommended Action:

29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __3__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action regarding the 19/20 Fiscal Year proposed budget request from the 
Lander County Recorder, and all other matters properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

55



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __4__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove the Intrastate Interlocal Contract 
Amendment #1 between the Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV) and Lander County 
extending the Contract to June 30, 2021 and revising the scope of work, authorizing the Chair 
and Recorder to sign, and all other matters properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

56



57



58



59



60



61



62



63



64



65



66



67



68



69



70



71



72



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __5__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove the addition of one full time position to the 
Lander County Clerk's Office, and all other matters properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

73



74



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __6__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Update regarding the 2nd Amendment movement within the State of Nevada, and all other 
matters properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background: Update after the 04-02-2019 Battle Mountain Town Hall Meeting regarding 
the 2nd Amendment movement in the State of Nevada.

Recommended Action:

75



76



77



78



79



80



81



82



83



84



85



86



87



88



89



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __7__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove a request by Lori Price, President of the 
Lander County Historical Society, to place a Woman's Suffrage Centennial Marker at the Lion's 
Club Park or beside the Welcome to Battle Mountain sign, and all other matters properly related 
thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

90



91



92



93



94



95



96



97



98



99



100



101



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __8__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove posting an advertisement in the Battle 
Mountain Bugle for an alternate board member for the Central Nevada Regional Water Authority 
board, and all other matters properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

102



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __9__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove the closure of Cedar Street in Austin on 
April 27, 2019 from 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. for the Lincoln Highway Car Show, and all other matters 
properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

103



104



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __10__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action regarding the Nevada Opioid Litigation and whether Lander 
County should consider obtaining representation for the litigation process, and all other matters 
properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action: Review attached information and make an informed decision 
upon whether Lander County should join in the Litigation Process.

105



106



107



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __11__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove the Interlocal Contract between the 
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Nevada Division of Forestry and Lander 
County in the amount of $208,044.00 for State Fiscal Year 2020 and State Fiscal Year 2021, and 
authorize Chair to sign, and all other matters properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background: Review attached contract

Recommended Action:

108



109



110



111



112



113



114



115



116



117



118



119



120



121



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __12__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action to create a pay scale for part time/seasonal employees wages to 
begin at the same rate as the same position as a full time employee, and all other matters properly 
related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

122



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __13__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action recognizing the month of April as "National County Government 
Month" as presented by the National Association of Counties (NACo), and all other matters 
properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

123



124



125



126



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __14__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove Amended Resolution #2019-01 directing 
apportionment of the marijuana establishment tax, and all other matters properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

127



128



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __15__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove Resolution #2019-02 setting the Fiscal 
Year 2019-2020 tax rate for the General Fund (001) and the Youth Services Fund (001), and all 
other matters properly related thereto.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

129



130



LANDER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Agenda Item Number __16__

THE REQUESTED ACTION OF THE LANDER COUNTY COMMISSION IS:
Correspondence/reports/potential upcoming agenda items.

Public Comment:

Background:

Recommended Action:

131



132



133



134



135



136



137



138



139



140



141



142



143



144



145



146



147



148



149



150



151



152



153



154



155



156



157



158



159



160



161



162



163



164



165



166



167



168



169



170



171



172



173



174



175



176



177



178



179



180



181



182



183



184



185



186



187



188



189



190



191



192


	Agenda
	Payment of Bills
	Discussion and possible action regarding the Battle Mountain Levee Project presented by Tom Gallagher of Summit Engineering, and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Discussion and possible action regarding The Lander County Community Health Nursing Program and whether to continue the program as a county funded program or a state funded program, and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Discussion and possible action regarding the 19/20 Fiscal Year proposed budget request from the Lander County Recorder, and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove the Intrastate Interlocal Contract Amendment #1 between the Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV) and Lander County extending the Contract to June 30, 2021 and revising the scope of work,
	Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove the addition of one full time position to the Lander County Clerk's Office, and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Update regarding the 2nd Amendment movement within the State of Nevada, and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove a request by Lori Price, President of the Lander County Historical Society, to place a Woman's Suffrage Centennial Marker at the Liorn's Club Park or beside the Welcome to Battle Mountain sign, and all
	Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove posting an advertisement in the Battle Mountain Bugle for an alternate board member for the Central Nevada Regional Water Authority board, and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove the closure of Cedar Street in Austin on April 27, 2019 from 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. for the Lincoln Highway Car Show, and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Discussion and possible action regarding the Nevada Opioid Litigation and whether Lander County should consider obtaining representation for the litigation process, and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove the Interlocal Contract between the Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Nevada Division of Forestry and Lander County in the amount of $208,044.00 for State Fiscal Year 2020
	Discussion and possible action to create a pay scale for part time/seasonal employees wages to begin at the same rate as the same position as a full time employee, and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Discussion and possible action recognizing the month of April as "National County Government Month" as presented by the National Association of Counties (NACo), and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove Amended Resolution #2019-01 directing apportionment of the marijuana establishmenttax, and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Discussion and possible action to approve/disapprove Resolution #2019-02 setting the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 tax rate for the General Fund (001) and the Youth Services Fund (001), and all other matters properly related thereto.
	Correspondence/reports/potential upcoming agenda items.

